
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

10 
DNF 

No. 
35 
98 
80 
93 
99 
17 

121 
7 

23 
71 
87 

Name 
Evan Jacobs 
David Varco 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Jorge Diaz 
Bill Nelson 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Austin Varco 
Alan  Leukhardt IV 
KC Cook 
Curtis Gong 
Clement Lee 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

5 

15 

Diff 

1.429 
39.445 
46.481 

1:09.034 
1:09.324 
1:30.017 

DNF 
DNF 

33.475 
DNF 

Total Tm 
31:05.324 
31:06.753 
31:44.769 
31:51.805 
32:14.358 
32:14.648 
32:35.341 
10:55.200 

0.117 
31:38.799 

1.309 

Best Tm 
2:03.416 
2:03.320 
2:05.797 
2:05.385 
2:06.197 
2:07.834 
2:03.109 
2:05.498 

2:04.921 

Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Encino, CA 
Bonita, C 
Los Angeles, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
Walnut, Ca 
Corona, CA 
Bonita, CA 
Corona, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
San Diego, CA 
San Diego, CA 

Member # 
549144 
227164 
464397 
109617 
320039 
302520_1 
636459 
302520_4 
446357 
425401 
316101 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

New Track Record (2:03.109) for SM by Austin Varco. 
Car #71 moved behind 7/23 for not reporting contact per GCR 611.1 

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:19:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.429 

Avg. Speed 

80.479 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.109 

Best Speed 

81.294 

Best Lap by 

121 - Austin Varco 

 

Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event 

Group 5 SM/SSM/SMT/Spec MX5 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:57:46 

#18 CW 2.780 miles 

4/30/2022 15:55 

 CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT

APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


